
851 

1972/220 

THE SECONDARY SCHOOLS BURSARIES REGULATIONS 1943, 
AMENDMENT NO. 5 

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 9th day of October 1972 

Present: 
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PliRSUANT to the Education Act 1964, His Excellency the Governor­
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council, hereby makes the following regulations. 

REGULATIONS 

1. Title-These regulations may be cited as the Secondary Schools 
Bursaries Regulations 1943, Amendment No. 5, and shall be read 
together with and deemed part of the Secondary Schools Bursaries 
Regulations 1943* (hereinafter referred to as the principal regulations). 

2. Maximum value of bursary- (1) Regulation 11 of the principal 
regulations (as amended by regulation 2 of the Secondary Schools 
Bursaries Regulations 1943, Amendment No. 3, and section 7 of the 
Decimal Currency Act 1964) is hereby further amended by omitting 
from subclause (1) the expression "$100", and substituting the expression 
"$300". 

(2) Notwithstanding anything in subclause (1) of this regulation, 
the maximum value of each secondary school bursary payable in the 
year 1972 shall be $234. 

P. J. BROOKS, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 

·'·S.R. 1943/203 
Amendment No. 1 S.R. 1944/52 
Amendment No. 2 S.R. 19.14/250 
Amendment No. 3 S.R. 1962/161 
Amendment No. 4 S.R. 1965/33 



852 Secondary Schools Bursaries Regulations 1943, 
Amendment No. 5 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

1972/220 

This note is not part of the regulations, but is intended to indicate their ~eneral 
effect. 

These regulations increase the maximum value of secondary school bursaries 
from $100 to $234 for the year 1972, and thereafter to $300. 

Issued under the authority of the Regu'hlJtions Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: ,12 October 1972. 
These regulations are administered in the Department of Education. 


